

## पी.एम.श्री केंद्रीयविद्यालय,लेहलद्दाख-194101 PM SHRI KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA, LEH-LADAKH -194101

(अधीनस्थशिक्षामंत्रालय, भारतसरकार / Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Website: <a href="https://leh.kvs.ac.ine-mail:kv.lehladakh@gmail.com">https://leh.kvs.ac.ine-mail:kv.lehladakh@gmail.com</a> Tel. & Fax No.: 01982-264698 (O), 265432(R)

## INSTRUCTIONS FOR NEWLY APPOINTED TEACHERS AT KV LEH, LADAKH (UT)

**Introduction:** Welcome to the KV Leh Family. Leh is a city in the Ladakh region of Jammu and Kashmir, India. It's the largest city and joint capital of Ladakh. Leh is located in the valley of the upper Indus River at an elevation of 11,550 feet (3,520 meters). It's surrounded by the towering peaks of the Ladakh Range. Leh is known for its: Scenic locales, Buddhist temples, Pristine environment. Leh is also known as Little Tibet due to the strong influence of Tibetan Buddhism.

**Climate:** Leh has a cold desert climate. It's located at an altitude of 3,500 meters. The average annual temperature is -6.2 °C (20.8 °F). The average temperature in the summer is 25°C during the day and -15°C at night in the winter.

Connectivity: Ladakh is connected to the main land through two roads namely Leh-Srinagar national highway and Leh-Manali road. Daily buses and taxies are available from Srinagar and Jammu to reach Leh by road. Indian Air Lines operates daily flight services from Delhi, Srinagar and Jammu to Leh and return besides Indigo, Vistara, Jet airway and Spicejet.

**Location of KV:** Situated on beautiful landscape of 166 canals with good infrastructure on Leh-Manali Highway on Choglamsar road, opposite to HIMANK about 4 km from Leh Main Market and KBR LEH Airport. Taxi is available from Leh Airport to KV Leh for Rs. 500/- Local Buses are available from Leh Bustand to KV Leh for Rs. 20/-

For further information you may contact

 Mr. Y V K Swamy
 - Principal I/C
 - 9440704917

 Mr. Stanzin Angmo
 - PGT Commerce
 - 6005814731

 Mr. Pradeep Yadav
 - PGT Maths
 - 9466503009

 Mr. Ramesh Kumar
 - PGT Geography
 - 8209082727

 Mr. Stanzin Norzang
 - TGT (PHE)
 - 6005522091

Y VIJAYA KUMAR SWAMY (Officiating) Principal KV Leh Ladakh